
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500117
DATE : 13.01.2025

REQ TITLE : MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500057

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED
LABOR, EXCAVATION AND ASSOCIATEDCIVIL
WORKS/LEAK IDENTIFICATION TECHNIQUES TO
LOCATE AND IDENT
IFY THELEAK, NECESSARY REPAIR/RECTIFICATION
OF GRE 8# PIPELINE FOR FIRE MAINSWHICH IS
BURIED UNDERGROUND WITH ROAD CROSSING IN
MULTI
PLE LOCATIONS.SUBSEQUENTLY, 05 NOS OLD
DEFECTIVE ISOLATION VALVES TO BE REPLACED
ALONGWITH STUB FLANGE.DEFECT- JOCKEY PUMP
FREQUENTL
Y RUNNING DUE TO UNDERGROUND GRE
PIPELEAKAGE# WORK TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 2
WEEKS FROM ISSUE OF PO. ALL ASSOCIATED NOC,
EXCAVATION,
CIVIL AND MECHANICAL WORKS SHALL BEUNDER
THE CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY..ANY
LOSSES  TO DEWA ASSETS INCLUDING DAMAGE
TO GRE PIPES /
FLANGESDURING THE WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED
OR RECTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR..NO
MACHINERY IS ALLOWED FOR EXCAVATION AND

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500117
DATE : 13.01.2025

REQ TITLE : MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500057

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THE ROAD CROSSIN
G IFEXCAVATED TO BE REINSTATED ON THE SAME
DAY.ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES FOR LEAK
IDENTIFICATION AND RECTIFICATION SHALL
BEENSURED BY TH
E CONTRACTOR..ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP.FOR SITE VISIT AND ENTRY
PERMIT, CONTACT THE ENGINEER
MR.RAJAGOPALANPARIYARATH [MOB:
 0508789396]OTHER RELATED QUERIES CONTACT
MR. VISHNU VIJAY [MOB: 0509463644]

2 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED
LABOR, EXCAVATION AND ASSOCIATEDCIVIL
WORKS/LEAK IDENTIFICATION TECHNIQUES TO
LOCATE AND IDENT
IFY THELEAK, NECESSARY REPAIR/RECTIFICATION
OF GRE 8# PIPELINE FOR FIRE MAINSWHICH IS
BURIED UNDERGROUND WITH ROAD CROSSING IN
MULTI
PLE LOCATIONS.SUBSEQUENTLY, 05 NOS OLD
DEFECTIVE ISOLATION VALVES TO BE REPLACED
ALONGWITH STUB FLANGE.DEFECT- JOCKEY PUMP
FREQUENTL

         5 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500117
DATE : 13.01.2025

REQ TITLE : MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500057

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

Y RUNNING DUE TO UNDERGROUND GRE
PIPELEAKAGE# WORK TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 2
WEEKS FROM ISSUE OF PO. ALL ASSOCIATED NOC,
EXCAVATION,
CIVIL AND MECHANICAL WORKS SHALL BEUNDER
THE CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY..ANY
LOSSES  TO DEWA ASSETS INCLUDING DAMAGE
TO GRE PIPES /
FLANGESDURING THE WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED
OR RECTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR..NO
MACHINERY IS ALLOWED FOR EXCAVATION AND
THE ROAD CROSSIN
G IFEXCAVATED TO BE REINSTATED ON THE SAME
DAY.ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES FOR LEAK
IDENTIFICATION AND RECTIFICATION SHALL
BEENSURED BY TH
E CONTRACTOR..ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP.FOR SITE VISIT AND ENTRY
PERMIT, CONTACT THE ENGINEER
MR.RAJAGOPALANPARIYARATH [MOB:
 0508789396]OTHER RELATED QUERIES CONTACT
MR. VISHNU VIJAY [MOB: 0509463644]

3 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED         10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500117
DATE : 13.01.2025

REQ TITLE : MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500057

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LABOR, EXCAVATION AND ASSOCIATEDCIVIL
WORKS/LEAK IDENTIFICATION TECHNIQUES TO
LOCATE AND IDENT
IFY THELEAK, NECESSARY REPAIR/RECTIFICATION
OF GRE 8# PIPELINE FOR FIRE MAINSWHICH IS
BURIED UNDERGROUND WITH ROAD CROSSING IN
MULTI
PLE LOCATIONS.SUBSEQUENTLY, 05 NOS OLD
DEFECTIVE ISOLATION VALVES TO BE REPLACED
ALONGWITH STUB FLANGE.DEFECT- JOCKEY PUMP
FREQUENTL
Y RUNNING DUE TO UNDERGROUND GRE
PIPELEAKAGE# WORK TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 2
WEEKS FROM ISSUE OF PO. ALL ASSOCIATED NOC,
EXCAVATION,
CIVIL AND MECHANICAL WORKS SHALL BEUNDER
THE CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY..ANY
LOSSES  TO DEWA ASSETS INCLUDING DAMAGE
TO GRE PIPES /
FLANGESDURING THE WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED
OR RECTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR..NO
MACHINERY IS ALLOWED FOR EXCAVATION AND
THE ROAD CROSSIN

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500117
DATE : 13.01.2025

REQ TITLE : MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500057

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

G IFEXCAVATED TO BE REINSTATED ON THE SAME
DAY.ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES FOR LEAK
IDENTIFICATION AND RECTIFICATION SHALL
BEENSURED BY TH
E CONTRACTOR..ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP.FOR SITE VISIT AND ENTRY
PERMIT, CONTACT THE ENGINEER
MR.RAJAGOPALANPARIYARATH [MOB:
 0508789396]OTHER RELATED QUERIES CONTACT
MR. VISHNU VIJAY [MOB: 0509463644]

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (GRE)Leak

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500117
DATE : 13.01.2025

REQ TITLE : MRKD-Rect.of U/G Fire Mains (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 17.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500057

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


